505707436 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754246

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT | 10/01/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INSPIRED GAMING (UK) LIMITED | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3 THE MALTINGS WETMORE ROAD, BURTON-ON-TRENT | | |
| City: | STAFFORDSHIRE | | |
| State/Country: | GREAT BRITAIN | | |
| Postal Code: | DE14 1SE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8257172 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

Email: lggrau@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: LAUREN G. GRAU
Address Line 1: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000, C/O SIDLEY AUSTIN

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAUREN G. GRAU |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Lauren G. Grau |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/04/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Patent Security Interest (Reel Frame 046859-0641)#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interest (Reel Frame 046859-0641)#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interest (Reel Frame 046859-0641)#page3.tif source=Release of Patent Security Interest (Reel Frame 046859-0641)#page4.tif

PATENT 505707436 REEL: 050624 FRAME: 0390

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2019 ("Effective Date") by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Collateral Agent"), located at 225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606, in favor of Inspired Gaming (UK) Limited, a United Kingdom limited company, located at 3 The Maltings, Wetmore Road, Burton-On-Trent, Staffordshire, Great Britain DE14 1SE (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Patent Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent, are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2018 (as may be modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Short-Form Patents Security Agreement dated as of August 13, 2018 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") to the Collateral Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent on behalf for the benefit of the Secured Parties, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under all patents and patent applications, whether then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by Grantor, in each case that are issued by or for which patents applications have been filed with the USPTO, including the patents and applications thereto, including all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, reexaminations thereof, any patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto, pending applications associated therewith, including the United States patents registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on August 17, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046859/0641; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents, including the Patents on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Patents, including the Patents on Schedule A, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Collateral Agent may hold.

Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation

249246422v.3

and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

249246422v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: MH J COUNTY Name: Matthew Trybula Title: Associate Counsel

Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

Patents

| Mark | App. No | Filing Date | Patent No. | Reg. Date |
|-----------------|-----------|--------------|------------|---------------|
| CASHLESS GAMING | 13/057559 | Feb. 4, 2011 | 8257172 | Sept. 4, 2012 |

249246422v.3

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050624 FRAME: 0394